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Ware County 
Board of Commissioners 

Holiday Closures for the 2023 Calendar Year 

 

Ware County Administrative Offices will be closed in observance of the holidays for the 2024 calendar year as 

follows. Notices of these closure dates are posted via the Ware County Board of Commissioners website 

(located at www.warecountyga.gov), social media platforms (such as www.facebook.com/warecountygov), 

and physically in the Ware County Administration Building (located at 305 Oak Street, Waycross, GA 31501).  

 

• New Year’s Day  ........................................................................................... Monday, January 2, 2023 

• Martin Luther King Jr. Day  ....................................................................... Monday, January 16, 2023 

• Good Friday  .......................................................................................................... Friday, April 7, 2023 

• Memorial Day  .................................................................................................. Monday, May 29, 2023 

• Juneteenth  ...................................................................................................... Monday, June 19, 2023 

• Independence Day  ............................................................................................ Tuesday, July 4, 2023 

• Labor Day  .............................................................................................. Monday, September 4, 2023 

• Thanksgiving Day  .............................................................................. Thursday, November 23, 2023 

• Day after Thanksgiving  .......................................................................... Friday, November 24, 2023 

• Christmas Eve .......................................................................................... Friday, December 22, 2023 

• Christmas Day  ...................................................................................... Monday, December 25, 2023 

http://www.warecountyga.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/warecountygov

